

EMERGENCY FOOD & SHELTER PROGRAM C/O GATEWAY COMMUNITY OUTREACH 291 SE 1ST TERRACE DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441 954-725-8434



June 2, 2020

Broward County
Family Success Administration Division
Ismael Martinez, Interim Division Director
900 NW 31st Avenue Suite 3000
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

Dear Mr. Martinez,

The Broward County E.F.S.P. Board voted on Phase CARES Allocations on May 26, 2020 and we would like to inform you that your agency was awarded funds for Phase CARES of the Emergency Food and Shelter Program.

Your agency award: Start Date: March 1, 2020 End Date: April 30, 2021

HOTEL/MOTEL: \$43,874

RENT/MORTGAGE: \$90,000

The National EFSP office issues payments only through direct deposit. LRO's are required to notify the National Board in writing of any changes in their bank account for EFT purposes. This includes changes such as the closure of bank accounts, opening new bank accounts, and mergers of financial institutions. The EFT authorization form must be used for initial sign-ups and any changes. This form may be printed from the web site (www.efsp.unitedway.org).

All monthly agency reports are <u>due on the 15th</u> of the following month. Please send by mail (WE WILL NOT ACCEPT EMAIL) or hand deliver the report to Gateway Community Outreach, c/o Carol A. Ray, 291 SE 1st Terrace, Deerfield Beach, FL 33441. <u>Late reports will affect and can change the amount of your second allocation or any future funding from this source.</u>

The Mandatory Training for E.F.S.P. Phase CARES date and location TBA by email.

**The local Broward County E.F.S.P. Board decided that the funding is contingent upon applying EFSP guidelines and the criteria regarding eligibility. All individuals with a need in Broward County are eligible for EFSP funding; the only exception is that if an individual received rent/mortgage and or hotel/motel assistance within the last 12 months, the individual will not be eligible. **

Again, congratulations on your award and thanks for the service you provide to the many residents of Broward County.

Sincerely,

Carol A. Ray

Chairman, Broward County EFSP